SPECIFICATION
For
heat shrinkable, flexible elastomeric polyolefin
(Shrinkage 2:1) tubing used for 120℃.
(Type designation : LG-DRET)
Spec.No : LSC(29)-K-C-00000041
Date     : ‘08.11.03(rev03)
Page.    : 1  of  4
555. Hoge-Dong, Dong An-Gu, Anyang-Shi
Kyungki-Do. 430-080, Korea
Tel : 031) 428-4584, Fax : 031) 428-4161
PREPARED BY
 MIN  -  GYU  KANG
APPROVED BY
               YOUNG   -  KOO  KIM
               General Manager
 Spec.No : LSC(29)-K-C-00000041                                  PAGE  2 OF 4
LS Cable Ltd.
1. Scope
This specification covers the requirements for heat shrinkable, flexible elastomeric
(Shrinkage 2:1) tubing used for 120℃. (Type designation : Lः-ऀRँT)
2. Reference Standard
The following documents form a part of this specification to the extent specified herein.
  MअL-ऀTL-23053/16 : अnsulation Sleeving, ँlectrical, ऄeat shrinkable, ࣿrosslinked
                       elastomer, flexible.
3. Standard
The insulation shall be an irradiated cross-linked ँlastomeric polyolefin complying
with MअL specification.
  ँxpanded inside diameter and recovered thickness at any point of insulation shall be
in the attached table 1.  The standard color of insulation is ࣾlack.
4. ࣽ pplied Recipe
The used material of insulation is in the attached table 2.
5. Performance
The following item shall be carried out in accordance with MअL specification.
Test अtem ࣿharacteristics Test condition
ँxpanded inside diameter ࣽttached table 1 -
Recovered inside diameter ࣽttached table 1 -
Recovered thickness at any point ࣽttached table 1 -
Test Item Characteristics Test condition
Unaged
Tensile strength उin. 1.20 kgf/㎟
ࣽSTउ ऀ 412
175℃/10 min
ࣼ 100% elongation
ࣽSTउ ऀ 2671
ँlongation उin. 250%
100% Tensile stress उax. 1.06 kgf/㎟
ऀielectric strength उin. 11.9kV/㎜
ࣽged
Tensile strength उin. 1.05 kgf/㎟ ࣽSTउ ऀ 412
150℃/168 hrs ँlongation उin. 200 %
ऄeat shock ऊo crack  200℃/4 hrs
ईow temperature flex ऊo crack   -65℃/4 hrs
Restricted shrinkage ऊo crack 150℃
Voltage withstand ऌass 2,500V/min
ࣿopper corrosion ऊo pitting or corrosion  136℃/16 hrs
Volume resistivity उin. 1.0×109 Ω-cm ࣽSTउ ऀ 876
 Spec.No : LSC(29)-K-C-00000041                                  PAGE  3 OF 4
LS Cable Ltd.
Water absorption Max. 2.0% ࣼ 23℃/24 hrs ࣽSTM ऀ 570
ंluid resistance